Council Action

City of Minneapolis fileNo. /L 00/%3

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes Amendment No. 1 to contract No. C-37349 (OP No.
7835) with Engineering & Construction Innovations (ECI) increasing the contract by $124,685, for a
revised contract total of $3,400,000, for construction change orders due to unknown site conditions
related to repair work on the St. Mary’s Storm Tunnel.

Committee: .T?W f L‘/’V]

Public Hearing: /\/ ,’4- Publication: A /2‘0 /2‘0/6

3

“MEMBER

NAY ABSTAIN | ABSENT

REICH

GORDON

FREY

B. JOHNSON

YANG

WARSAME

GOODMAN

GLIDDEN

CANO

BENDER

QUINCY

A.JOHNSON

L x| PP

PALMISANO

oate: | FER 12 2016

LE[ APPROVED O VETOED

MAYOR'HBODGES

FEB 13 2016 -

DATE

Certified an official action of the City Council

L)d:mlfm(

Presented to the Mayor:

FEB 12 2016

Received from the Mayor: FEB 1 6 2016




